FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-00-1 (exp. 4/94) Espress Mail No.: EL752184255US

REC

11-14-2001

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

10189	5980			
Tab settings				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): John Peter Heyward Roger Dale Wustman	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: General Electric Company			
Timothy Lane Norris Richard Clay Haubert Paul John Fink	Internal Address: 6-22-0			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No	[0 2-2-0]			
2. Nature of convenience:	Street Address: <u>1 River Road</u>			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 区 No			
Execution Date: <u>07/11/01</u> , <u>07/11/01</u> , <u>07/11/01</u> , <u>07/11/01</u> , <u>07/11/01</u> Respectively				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/900,326 as filed July 6, 2001				
Additional numbers attact	ned? Yes x No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: <u>John S. Beulick</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}			
Internal Address: <u>Armstrong Teasdale, LLP.</u>	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: One Metropolitan Sq. Suite 2600	8. Deposit account number:			
City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63102	01-2384 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
11/13/2001 TDIAZ1 00000077\012384 09900326				
01 FC:581 40.00 CH DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
original document. October 22, 2001				
Robert B. Reeser, III	Date			
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4				
Total number of pages in bluding col	tels required cover sheet information to:			
I solver sheet information to.				

ASSIGNMENT			Docket Number 13DV14213
	det 1 fees	<u> </u>	130 14213
For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge rece		•	N OUIO
JOHN PETER HEYWARD ROGER DALE WUSTMAN		LOVELAND MASON, OF	
TIMOTHY LANE NORRIS		HAMILTON	
RICHARD CLAY HAUBERT		HAMILTON	· ·
PAUL JOHN FINK	_	MAINEVILI	
Median	of	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	ss, eme
	of		
	of of		
	of of		
	of		
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporati interest in and to the improvements in:	on, its su	ccessors an	d assigns the entire right, title and
METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR EXTENDING GAS T	URBINE	ENGINE A	AIRFOILS USEFUL LIFE
METHODS AND INTIMATES TO SELECT			
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United State patent executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No. n, filed 07/06/01 and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any a continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority result authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or a consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicany facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oat Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and encountries.	and all co ting from to issue a ssigns an cate to sa any legal ths and go force prop	any patents nd agree that aid Company I proceeding	on said improvements or resulting t on request and without further or its representatives or nominees g, sign all lawful papers, execute all everything possible to aid said rotection for said improvements in all
State of OHIO SS: County of HAMILTON Aday of Above-named JOHN PETER HEYWARD Who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowled own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Seal Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires December 2, 2004	ged to m	_ to me pers le that he/sl	before me personally came the sonally known as the individual he executed the same of his/her Otary Public)

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number
7-11-01 Roger Dale WUSTMAN	Must mean
State ofHAMILTON	
Seal Marie M. Fehl. Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires December 2, 2004 (Notary I	71. Jewl Public)
July 11 2001 Date TIMOTHY LANE NORRIS	Homes -
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me t same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	fore me personally came ersonally known as the hat he/she executed the
Seal MARIE M. FEHL Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires December 2, 2004 (Notary Public) (Notary Public)	
July 11, 2001 Richard Clay HAUBERT	Hubert
tate of HAMILTON SS:	
This	fore me personally came ersonally known as the hat he/she executed the
Seal Marte M. FEHL Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires December 2, 2004 (Notary Public, State of Ohio)	Dell ublic)

	13DV14213	
July 11	, 2001 The	I John Fink
	V = 4 =	JOHN FINK
State of <u>HAMILTO</u>	<u> </u>	
County of OHIO)	
	PAUL JOHN FINK cuted the foregoing assignment, who a n free will for the purposes therein set	to me personally known as the cknowledged to me that he/she executed the forth.
	MARIE M. FEHL Notary Public, State of Ohio	marie m. Toll
Seal	My Commission Expires December 2, 2	Marie M. Tell (Notary Public)
L	ate	
State of) SS:	
County of)	
individual who exec	day ofday of cuted the foregoing assignment, who a n free will for the purposes therein set	to me personally came to me personally came to me personally known as the cknowledged to me that he/she executed the forth.
Seal		(Notary Public)
	Date	
State of) SS:	
County of)	
Thisthe above-named	day of	to me personally came to me personally came to me personally known as the acknowledged to me that he/she executed the forth.
Seal		(Notary Public)

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 10/22/2001

PATENT REEL: 012301 FRAME: 0342